carrying amount of the liability de-recognised and the consideration paid and payable is recognised in the income statement.

COMMODITY PRICE RISK MANAGEMENT AND SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The Consolidated Entity is exposed to commodity price volatility on the sale of metal in concentrates such as copper, gold and silver which
are priced on, or benchmarked to, open market exchanges. OZ Minerals aims to realise average copper prices which are materially consistent
with the prevailing average market prices for the same period. The Consolidated Entity manages uneven exposure to price by managing
shipment schedules.

Commodity price sensitivity analysis
The analysis below reflects the impact of movements in copper and gold prices. Variations in silver prices have been deemed immaterial for
the purpose of this analysis. In accordance with Australian Accounting Standards, the sensitivity analysis is on all financial assets and liabilities
deemed material to the Consolidated Entity.

+10% movement
in copper prices

-10% movement
in copper prices

+10% movement
in gold prices

-10% movement
in gold prices

Impact on
income statement

net of tax

Impact on
income statement

net of tax

Impact on
income statement

net of tax

Impact on
income statement

net of tax

$m $m $m $m

2022

Trade receivables 14.9 (14.9) 5.4 (5.4)

Total 14.9 (14.9) 5.4 (5.4)

2021

Trade receivables 12.0 (12.0) 4.3 (4.3)

Total 12.0 (12.0) 4.3 (4.3)

Provisionally priced sales are those for which price finalisation, referenced to the relevant index, is outstanding at balance date. The Provisional
pricing mechanisms within the Consolidated Entity’s sales arrangements have the character of a commodity derivative. Trade receivables under
these contracts are carried at fair value through the profit and loss using a Level 2 valuation based on quoted market prices for copper, gold and
silver adjusted for specific settlement terms. The Consolidated Entity’s exposure at 31 December 2022 to the impact of movements in commodity
prices on provisionally invoiced sales was on both copper and gold. The Consolidated Entity had 38,000 tonnes of copper exposure and 28,000

[…]

At reporting date, if the foreign currency exchange rates weakened or strengthened against the functional currency by 5 per cent and all other
variables were held constant, the Consolidated Entity’s after tax profit would have increased by $14.1 million (2021: $12.1 million) or decreased
by $12.7 million (2021: $11.0 million) respectively. There would have been no impact to the other comprehensive income. The sensitivity analysis
includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items at the reporting date and adjusts their translation for a 5 per cent
change in the foreign currency rate.

INTEREST RATE RISK MANAGEMENT AND SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
During the year, the Consolidated Entity drew down $825.0 million of the available revolving credit facility and repaid $450.0 million with an
outstanding balance of $375.0 million at 31 December 2022, and drew down $15.6 million of the West Musgrave syndicated term loan facility.
The Consolidated Entity is exposed to changes in the Australian bank bill interest rate as at 31 December 2022.

+1% movement
in interest rates

-1% movement
in interest rates

Impact on
income statement

net of tax

Impact on
income statement

net of tax

$m $m

2022

Cash and cash equivalent 1.0 (1.0)

Borrowings (5.3) 5.3

Total (4.3) 4.3

2021

Cash and cash equivalent 1.5 (1.5)

Borrowings 0.0 0.0

Total 1.5 (1.5)

CREDIT RISK MANAGEMENT
Credit risk refers to the risk that any counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Consolidated Entity.
Counterparty credit risk arises through sales of metal in concentrate on normal terms of trade and investment of cash.

The credit risk on cash and cash equivalents is managed by restricting financial transactions to relationship banks which have Board-approved
exposure limits and a minimum credit rating assigned by an internationally recognised credit rating agency.

Credit risk in trade receivables is managed by restricting trade credit to Board-approved exposure limits with customers that have a minimum